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National Hiohwaks in Madhya Frapesb

*1534. Slul N. A. Botkar: WiU the Minister of Transport be pelased to state:

(a) the names of the national hifh-
ways that pass through the Madhjra
Pradesh State;

(b) whether it is a fact that some more roads are proposed to be taken over by the Government as national highways;

(c) if so, the names of those roads;
and

(d) the amount that has been sanctioned during the year 1954-55 for the maintenance of National Highways in the Madhya Pradesh State, specifying the allotment for each roadT

The Deputy Minister of Railways
Md Transport (£ttiri Alagesan): <a)
A statement giving the required information is laid on the Table of the

Sabha. [See Appendix IX, annexure
No. 6.]

(b) No. ,

(c) Does not arise.

(d) Rs. 21.00 lakhs. Information
regarding the amount earmarked for each road has not yet been received from the State Government.
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The Deputy Minister of E»ilwAys and Transport (Shri Alagesan): (a)
Hindi is not included at present as a subject for the departmental selection examinations conducted by Railways.

(b) The question is under Government's consideration and any decision in this context will be taken lor the Central Government employees as a whole.

Strike in Forbion Owned Firms and Plantations

913. ShH A. K. Gopalan: Will the Minister of Labour be pleased to state:

(a) the number of strikes tha t took place in foreign owned Arms and plantations in India during the period from January to June 1954;

(b) what were the reasons for these strikes and what were their results;
and

(c) the total number of employees affected and the work-days lost as a result of these strikes?

The Deputy Minister of Labour
(Shri Abid Ali): (a) to (c). Statistics of work stoppages in foreign-owned firms and plantations are not available separately.

Telegraph Facilities for Rajasthan Tehsil Headquarters

913. Shri K am i Singhji: Will the Minister of Communications be pleased to refer to the answer to unstarred question No. 118 asked on the 5th March 1954 and state:

<a) whether there is any proposal to extend telegraph facilities to any of these 95 Tehsil Headquarters in Rajasthan; and

(b) if so; where?

The Deputy Minister of Commud*
catlona (Shri Baj Bahadur): ta) Of the 95 Tehsil Headquarters four have been provided with telegarph facilities. In addition, sanction for provision of telegraph facilities to 31

more places has been issued. Proposals for extension o | facilities to

